	P.	s.	c.	Ку.	No.	4
Cancels	Р.	s.	c.	Ky.	No.	3

INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

OF

DANVILLE, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing ELECTRICITY

GARRARD, BOYLE, LINCOLN, MARION, MERCER, NELSON, CASEY,

LARUE, WASHINGTON, MADISON, ROCKCASTLE, AND TAYLOR

COUNTIES IN KENTUCKY

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

February 7

EFFECTIVE .

March N 69

INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

C. W. Foley

Manager ANCELED FE

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Served Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. No. 4		
Inter-County Rural Electric	Original SHEET NO. 1		
Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2		
	Original SHEET NO. 1		
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE		
RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND FAR	M SERVICE SCHEDULE I PER UNIT		
AVAILABILI"			
Available to customers of the corlines for general residential and farm incidental appliances, refrigeration, comotors up to and including ten horsepthe established rules and regulations of this service.	uses, including lighting, ooking, and power for ower (10 hp): all subject to		
MONTHLY RA	ATE.		
First 40 kwh @ 6.0¢ per kwh Next 60 kwh @ 4.0¢ per kwh Next 100 kwh @ 2.5¢ per kwh Next 800 kwh @ 1.4¢ per kwh			
Over 1000 kwh @ 1.			
MINIMUM CHA	RGES		
1. The minimum monthly charge be \$1.50 net where 3 kva or less of required. Each customer who requires transformer capacity shall pay, in ad 75¢ on each additional kva or fraction	transformer capacity is s more than 3 kva of dition to the above minimum,		
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	_ DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1969		
ISSUED BY	TITLE Manager FE		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 4903 dated	Public Service Commission of Ky. in 7-7-67		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	ForEntire Territory served			
	Community, Town or City 4			
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	P.S.C. No.			
cooperative corporation	Original SHEET NO. 1A			
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.			
· ·	Original SHEET NO. 1			
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE			
RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND FAR	M SERVICE SCHEDULE I PER UNIT			
TYPE OF SER				
	VIOL.			
Single-phase at available voltage.				
TERMS OF PAY	MENT			
The customer's bill will be due or month.	n the first day of each			
	() (3)			
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967			
ISSUED BY lawling	TITLE Den him			
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. dated				

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. No. 4 Original SHEET NO. 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Original SHEET NO. 2
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER	SERVICE SCHEDULE 2 RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABI	LITY
Available to commercial and smoorporation located on its lines for incidental appliances, cooking, heating to the established rules and regulation covering this service. Single-phase residences on the same premises monthly same meter. Available to schools, Churches, which meet the requirements of this Service under this schedule is load requirements can be met by a not to exceed 25 kva.	service, including lighting, ng and motors, all subject ons of the corporation customers having their ay include residential services and other public buildings schedule. limited to customers whose
MONTHLY	RATE
First 40 kwh @ 6 Next 60 kwh @ Next 900 kwh @ over 1000 kwh @	4.0¢ per kwh 2.5¢ per kwh
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Hen May
Issued by authority of an Order of th Case No. 4050 dated	e Public Service Commission of Ky. in Mar. 28, 1962

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	P.S.C. No. 4 Original SHEET NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 Original SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER	SERVICE SCHEDULE 2 PER UNIT
MINIMUM CHA	ARGE
The minimum monthly charge und \$1.50 net where 3 kva or less of transcach customer who requires more the capacity shall pay, in addition to the each additional kva or fraction thereo	nsformer capacity is required. an 3 kva of transformer above minimum, 75¢ for
TYPE OF SER	RVICE
Single-phase and three-phase who voltage.	ere available, at available
CONDITIONS OF	SERVICE
Single-phase power service is lift in excess of ten horsepower (10 hp) of rated capacity in excess of 10 hp mu	capacity. Motors having a
Three-phase service is limited to more than 25 kva of transformer cap	
TERMS OF PA	YMENT
The customer's bill will be due month.	on the first day of each
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Ky. in 3-28-1962

Form for filing Rate Schedule Exhibit "A" - Page 1. ommunity, Town or City P. S. C. NO. una Sheet No. 3. CANCELLING P.S. C. NO. Sheet No. Inter-County RECC Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) PER UNIT APPLICABLE In all territory served by Seller. AVAILABILITY Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity furnished by the cooperative.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: Single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts.

RATE

1¢ per KWHR

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum annual charge will be not less than \$9.00 per KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the cooperative.

TERM OF CONTRACT

Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an "Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five (5) years.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Consumer shall furnish the cooperative information necessary to permit the Cooperative to determine and install the necessary transformer capacity to adequately service the load under maximum Com operating conditions.

DATE OF ISSUE Murch 3, 1949

DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1968

ISSUED BY

TITLE

Community, Town or City P.S.C. No. 4 Original SHEET NO.
Original SHEET NO.
9
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. $\frac{3}{}$
Original SHEET NO.
ION OF SERVICE
TER HEATER SCHEDULE 3 RA
TY
omers taking service under vice, where there has been type of electric water
ATE
0¢ per kwh 0¢ per kwh 5¢ per kwh 1¢ per kwh 4¢ per kwh ,2¢ per kwh
RGE_
HEDULE I.
SERVICE
ter heater shall consist of an more, which has two tive heating elements of not 4,500 watts total connected lement shall be placed to the ement to heat only the upper
DATE EFFECTIVE August 13
TITLE Se Para III

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	P.S.C. No. 4 Original SHEET NO. 5
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	1st Revised SHEET NO. 6
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 25 KVA AN	ND LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1 PER UNIT
AVAILABIL	ITY
Available to consumers served Electric Cooperative Corporation location locations lines.	by the Inter-County Rural ated on or near its three
MONTHLY	RATE
Demand Charges: \$1.25 per KW for all KW of bi Energy Charges:	illing demand per month
First 5,000 KWH per n	nonth @ 1.3¢ per KWH
Next 75,000 KWH per n	nonth @ 1.1¢ per KWH
Next 120,000 KWH per n	nonth @ .9¢ per KWH
Next 200,000 KWH per n	nonth @ .85¢ per KWH
Next 300,000 KWH per n	
Over 700,000 KWH per n	nonth @ .75¢ per KWH
DETERMINATION OF	BILLING DEMAND
The billing demand shall be the established by the consumer for any minutes during the month for which indicated or recorded by a demand refactor as provided below.	period of fifteen consecutive the bill is rendered, as
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE 2 Zan CELL
Issued by authority of an Order of th Case No dated	e Public Service Commission of Ky. in

	For
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. No. 4
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	Original SHEET NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO3
Name of Issuing Corporation	1st Revised SHEET NO
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 25 KVA AN	ND LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1 RATI
POWER FACTOR AD	
may be so adjusted for other consume the Seller deems necessary. The average power factor shall be determined by the tangent formed by each month divided by the kilowatt hofor the same period.	be the cosine of the angle the kilovar hours metered
Such adjustment shall be made by KW demand times the ratio of 80% difactor as determined above.	
KW demand times the ratio of 80% di	ivided by the average power
KW demand times the ratio of 80% di factor as determined above.	MENT CHARGE Seller purchases power at with a fuel cost adjustment contract, the foregoing h month by the same amount ment per KWHin Seller's
KW demand times the ratio of 80% difactor as determined above. FUEL COST ADJUSTA In case the rate under which the wholesale is adjusted in accordance was provision in Seller's wholesale power energy charges shall be adjusted each per KWH as the fuel cost and adjustry.	MENT CHARGE Seller purchases power at with a fuel cost adjustment contract, the foregoing h month by the same amount ment per KWHin Seller's
KW demand times the ratio of 80% difactor as determined above. FUEL COST ADJUSTA In case the rate under which the wholesale is adjusted in accordance v provision in Seller's wholesale power energy charges shall be adjusted each per KWH as the fuel cost and adjustr wholesale power bill for the next pre	MENT CHARGE Seller purchases power at with a fuel cost adjustment or contract, the foregoing of month by the same amount ment per KWHin Seller's eceding month.

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. No4
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	Original SHEET NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
riame of Issuing Corporation	1st Revised SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 25 KVA AI	ND LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1 RA
MINIMUM MONTHL	
TATELATIVICIAL INICIAL	
The minimum monthly charge sha	<u> </u>
following charges as determined for	the customer in question.
(1) The minimum monthly char	ge as specified in the
contract for service. (2) A charge of \$.75 per KVA	of installed transformer
capacity.	of tristatted transformer
(3) A charge of \$25.00.	
MINIMUM ANNAUL CHARGE FO	R SEASONAL SERVICE
Consumers requiring service only	y during certain seasons not
exceeding nine (9) months per year n	nay guarantee a minimum
annual charge, in which case there s	1
charge. The minimum annual charge adequate compensation for the faciliti	ŧ
Consumer, and in no event shall it b	
of installed transformer capacity, or	\$300.00 whichever is greater.
SERVICE PROV	<u>/ISIONS</u>
1. Delivery Point. If the servic voltage, the delivery point shall otherwise specified in the contract	be the metering point, unless
pole lines and other electric equi	
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1 1
SSUED BY Name of Officer/	TITLE The Boys. CHILD
ssued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Kv.
Case No dated	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. No. 4
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 8
Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 25 KVA AN	ND LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1 RATE PER UNIT
SERVICE F	PROVISIONS (Continued)
delivery point shall be owned and	maintained by the Consumer
If the service is furnished at Sel the delivery point shall be the po primary line to Consumer's transotherwise specified in the contract pole lines and other electric equiequipment), on the load side of the owned and maintained by the Constitutions	int of attachment of Seller's sformer structure unless of the service. All wiring, pment, (except metering he delivery point shall be
TERMS OF PA	YMENT
The above rates are net, and sha Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperati Kentucky within ten days after bill is	ve Corporation, Danville,
	and the state of t
DATE OF ISSUE July 7 , 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967
ISSUED BY la Jules	TITLE Da May
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. dated	Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
Inter-County Rural Electric	P.S.C. No. 4
Cooperative Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 9
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
	Original SHEET NO. 11
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) 4-2	PER UNIT
APPLI	CABLE
In all territory served by the S	eller.
AVAILA	ABILITY
Available to all commercial and kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 K.V and/or power.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CONDI	TIONS
An "Agreement for Purchase of the Consumer for service under this	•
CHARACTER	OF SERVICE
The electric service furnished u 60 cycle, alternating current and at	1
RATEMAXIMU	M DEMAND CHARGE
\$1.25 per month per K.W. of b	illing demand.
	191
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Den Man
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Ky. in Feb. 4, 1966

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or	r City
	P.S.C. No	4
	1st Revised SHEE	ET NO. 10
Inter—County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	o. 4
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEE	T NO. 10
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	4-2	RATE PER UNIT
Continued		
RATE	ENERGY CHARGE	
2.00 cents for the first 1.30 cents for the next .85 cents for the next	3,500 KWH used per mo 6,500 KWH used per mo 140,000 KWH used per mo 200,000 KWH used per mo	nth nth
.65 cents for the next	400,000 KWH used per mo 550,000 KWH used per mo	nth nth
DETERMINATION OF	BILLING DEMAND	
The billing demand shall be established by the consumer for a minutes during the month for which indicated or recorded by a demand factor as provided below.	ny period of fifteen consecut ch the bill is rendered, as	ive
POWER FACTOR	ADJUSTMENT	
The consumer agrees to mai as practicable. Power factor may Should such measurements indicat time of his maximum demand is libiling purposes shall be the demathe demand meter multiplied by 85 power factor.	be measured at any time. e that the power factor at the ess than 85%, the demand found as indicated or recorded 5% and divided by the per ce	by EE 30
DATE OF ISSUE 3-11-69	DATE EFFECTIVE Augu	/ - 69 ist -1, 1967
SSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Manager	XX
ssued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 4648 dated	e Public Service Commissique February 4. 1966	DATA Ju

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City	
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	P.S.C. No. 4 Original SHEET NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 13	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
LARGE POWER RATE (L.P.R.)	4-2 RATE PER UNIT	
Continued MINIMUM (CHARGE_	
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges:		
(a) The minimum monthly charged contract for service.(b) A charge of \$0.75 per K.V. capacity.		
FUEL COST ADJUS	TMENT CHARGE	
In case the rate under which seller purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in Seller's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per KWHR as the fuel cost adjustment per KWHR in Seller's wholesale power bill for the next preceding month.		
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967	
ISSUED BY Certalen	TITLE Some	
Name of Officer / Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No dated		

	P.S.C. No.
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	SHEET NO
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
lame of Issuing Corporation	lst Revised SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 25 KVA &	LARGER SCHEDULE 4-184-2 RAPER
AGREEMENT FOR PURC	CHASE OF POWER
UNDER SCHEDULE	4-1 AND 4-2
AGREEMENT made County Rural Electric Cooperative Cooperative Cooperative Cooperative Cooperation, and the "Consumer") a Corporation, Part napplicable designations) WITNESSETH: The Seller agrees to sell and the Consumer agrees to purchase all of the electric power and energy to the cooperation of the cooperation of the electric power and energy to the cooperation of the electric power and energy to the cooperation of the electric power and energy to the cooperation of the electric power and energy to the cooperative Cooperation, Part Cooperation,	corporation (hereinafter called (hereinafter called thership, Individual. (Strike to deliver to the Consumer, e and receive from the Seller which the Consumer may need KVA, upon the following terms:
ohase, sixty cycles,	
2. Payment	
under at the rates and upon the term Rate Schedule made a part of this ag provision of the Schedule, however, month shall be \$	greement. Notwithstanding any the minimum charge per
b. Bills for service hereu Office of the Seller in Danville, Ken days after the bill is presented. If the any such bill within such ten day per service hereunder by giving ten days	riod, the Seller may discontinue
Consumer.	
.Tuly 7 1967	DATE FEFECTIVE August
ATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967	_ DATE EFFECTIVE
.Tuly 7 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE August

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City	
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	P.S.C. No. 4 Original SHEET NO. 13	
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 1st Revised SHEET NO. 9	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
LARGE POWER SERVICE 25 KVA & LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1 & 4 PER UNIT (continued) 3. Continuity of Service The Seller shall use reasonable diligence to provide a constan and uninterrupted supply of electric power and energy; but if such supply shall fail or be interrupted, or become defective through the act of God, or the public enemy, or by accident, strikes, labor troubles, or by action of the elements, or inability to secure rights-of-way, or other permits needed, or for any other cause beyond the reasonable control of the Seller, the Seller shall not be liable therefor. 4. Membership The Consumer shall become a member of the Seller, shall pay the membership fee and be bound by the provisions of the articles of incorporation and by-laws of the Seller and by such rules and regulations as may from time to time by adopted by the Seller. 5. Succession This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors, legal representatives and assigns of the respective parties hereto. 6. Deposit The Consumer shall deposit with the Seller the sum of on account of the cost of facilities required to make service available to the Consumer on or before the commencement of construction of such facilities. Such deposit shall be returnable to the Consumer in the form of a credit on each bill for service in the amount of percent of the bill, which credits shall continue until they total \$		
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967 ISSUED BY	DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the I Case No. dated		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Community, Town or City
Inter-County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	P.S.C. No. 4 Original SHEET NO. 14
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 1st Revised SHEET NO. 10
CLASSIF	FICATION OF SERVICE
LARGE POWER SERVICE 25 KV	'A & LARGER SCHEDULE 4-1 & 4-2 PER UNIT
all as of the day and year first Rate Classification:	in duly authorized representatives above written. INTER-COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION
	TITLE
DATE OF ISSUE July 7, 1967 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1967 ISSUED BY TITLE See Man 1	
Name of Officer /	
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No da	of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in ated

CANCELED FE.30 1971